
  

ENTRANCE UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES (EUHS) 

FIRST SEMESTER ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2024/2025 

ACADEMICYEAR/PROVISIONAL 

  

DATE ACTIVITY 
Monday, 25th November 2024 Reporting of Continuous Students / Registration of courses  

Tuesday, 26th November 2024 Lectures begin  

Monday, 2nd December 2024 Registration of courses continues 

Saturday, 7th December, 2024 Election day 

Monday, 9th December 2024 Submission of course content/schedule/module to academic 
office 

Monday, 16th December 2024 Deadline for registration of all courses 

Monday 23rd  December, 2024  

Tuesday 24th  December, 
2024 

 

Monday, 6th January, 2025  

Monday, 13th January, 2024  

Monday, 20th January, 2025 Interim Assessment 

Friday, 24th  January, 2025 End of Interim Assessment  

Monday, 27th January, 2025 Seminar 

Thursday, 30th January, 2025 Submission of Final Examination Questions for External 
Moderation 

Monday, 3rd  February 2025  

Monday, 17th  February 2025  

Monday, 24th – Friday 28th    
February 2025 

Revision Week 

Monday, 3rd   March 2025 Examination Begin 

Monday, 10th March 2025  

Monday, 17th  March  2025 End of Examination/Vacation 

 

CHRISTMAS BREAK – 24TH DECEMBER 2024 TO 8TH JANUARY 2025 



HOLIDAYS 

• 26th December – boxing day 

• 1st January 2025 – New Year’s Day 

• 7th January 2025 – Constitution day 

• 6th March 2025 -  Independence day 

 

 


